South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 11, 2026, 03:47:41 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4586 General Bill, By Gilliam, McCravy, C. Mitchell, B. Newton, Pope, Edgerton, Taylor, Schuessler, Teeple,
Erickson, Bradley and Caskey
Similar (S 0701)
Summary: United States Space Force

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTIONS 7-15-310, 7-15-610, 8-7-10,
AND 63-5-910, ALL RELATING TO ARMED FORCES DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO INCLUDE MEMBERS OF THE UNITED
STATES SPACE FORCE AS MEMBERS OF THE ARMED FORCES.

12/16/25
12/16/25
01/13/26
01/13/26
01/21/26
01/28/26
02/05/26

02/10/26
02/10/26
02/10/26
02/11/26
02/11/26
02/11/26

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 30)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 30)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Schuessler, Teeple

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson, Bradley

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
4)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey

Read second time (House Journal-page 18)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)

Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Page 1 of 1



