

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4586 General Bill, By Gilliam, McCravy, C. Mitchell, B. Newton, Pope, Edgerton, Taylor, Schuessler, Teeple, Erickson, Bradley and Caskey

Similar (S 0701)

Summary: United States Space Force

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTIONS 7-15-310, 7-15-610, 8-7-10, AND 63-5-910, ALL RELATING TO ARMED FORCES DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO INCLUDE MEMBERS OF THE UNITED STATES SPACE FORCE AS MEMBERS OF THE ARMED FORCES.

12/16/25	House	Prefiled
12/16/25	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/13/26	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 30)
01/13/26	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 30)
01/21/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Schuessler, Teeple
01/28/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson, Bradley
02/05/26	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 4)
02/10/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey
02/10/26	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 18)
02/10/26	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)
02/11/26	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
02/11/26	Senate	Introduced and read first time
02/11/26	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary